05-24-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 102104194 ALION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # **Secret File Departmental File** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) 05/16/2002 Name (line 1) GREENWALD, Richard B. Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Second Party 05/16/2002 Name (line 1) ZHAO, Hong Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Enzon, Inc. Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Name (line 2) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) 20 Kingsbridge Road separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 08854 **New Jersey** Address (line 3) Piscataway Zip Code State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10147168 00000265 500217 05/23/2002 GTON11 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing PATEN 1231

REEL: 012914 FRAME: 0852

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	973-621-0660
Name Michael N. Mercanti		
Address (line 1) ROBERTS & MERCANTI, L.	L.P.	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 3156		
Address (line 3) 105 Lock Street, Suite 203		
Address (line 4) Newark, New Jersey 07103-015	56	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance documennts.	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent I	• •	ditional numbers attached
	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Application Number(s	s) Patent N	Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new was	v Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	n Month Day Year 05/16/2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: E	nclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	50-0217
	" <b>.</b>	es V No
Statement and Signature		
	d belief, the foregoing information is true and he original document. Charges to deposit ac	
Michael N. Mercanti	TIMUS	May 16, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012914 FRAME: 0853

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 213.1146				
This is an A		(A)	213.1146	
<b>2</b>	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
<u></u>	United Statux of America rights, title and interest in the invention  Poreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
2	United States Patent Application Serial No. to be assigned			
<del></del>				
	Date of Execution: May 18, 2002 Date of Filing: May 18, 2002 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s),			
□ □	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
AND THE STREET	The second state of the se			
Title of the	nvention IECIN DERIVATIVES POLYMERIC CO			
Inventors (a	usign ora)			
	Name Address			
Richard B.	B. Greenwald 113 Hickory Road, Somerset, New Jersey 08873		08873	
Hong Zhed	90 34 Beila Vista Court, Edison, New Jersey 08820		08620	
<u></u>				
<u></u>				
······································				
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Enzon, Inc		20 Kingsbridge Road Piscataway, New Jersey 08854		
		(Page 1 of 2 )	A&GSA/REVO!	

[Page 1 of 2 ]

AGE	- 3

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 213.1146

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Azzignee:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(x) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is dexired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Pajo
Richard B. Greenwald	The 316/02
Hong Zhao	Hm 36-2 5/16/02

Page 2 or 2

**PATENT** REEL: 012914 FRAME: 0855